- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 426@@3 A e W 426@@3 /home/us024474/ tecmod

|
:
1 NE@E;R REV ikiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | m
1426003 -1 = 122500-1| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — 1 1 1 1 1 1 12??%@ : EE?&&@iiﬁﬁﬁfE;iingT ;f %%
w 1426003 -2 = 565435-5| BENCH K & G | MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER — — E%
} 1426003 -6 F 122500-1| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONT INUOUS CARRIER S\ EEE — Eg - éggigl ?igﬁ% %Qﬁgg ;g <
; 7— 1426003 -1 F 122500-1| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS SA\ I - — — — ” 1
\ 7— 1426003 -2 = 565435-5| BENCH K & G | MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
} 7— 1426003 -6 = 122500-1| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; giﬁé4gw Eé??ﬁ&&?ﬁ!lTQFﬁJLﬂkE E;
: 7— 1426003 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT ” : —
; - | 1 1 1 1 1 986950- 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4
\ ~- | 7 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB LW)RAM | B3
} CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) - | 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4X6) INS DI15C 52
} TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR POWER TIMER RECEPTACLE |l 2|22 2] 2|2 21803275 oUR, oK T oSBT (MoX20)DRAG | B
\ A\ -7 w w 1 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50
; CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE N T T BTN I T I 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 50
\ WIRE 2.79 [.110 INI] F 1.0mm? - 3.0mm? o8
} E INSUL | 3.94 [.155 IN] F 3.5 MAX [.138 IN MAX] 57
; % WIRE STRIP LENGTH —> (=| APPL INSTRUCTION i ™~ S L N B [ 5596857 PAWL, FEED gg
| o _ _ _
: ; R S5 oo -4 4 4| 4| 4| 4 18024-8 SCR, SHC (M4xNO) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 }——
\ 3 TERMINAL - - FEED Al - 2212121272 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4x16) TERM HLD DWN | 53
} = APPL SPEC 114-15051 14.0 [.551 INJ - | 1 1 1 1 1 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52
\ ° ~- | 7 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
} o TERMINALS APPL [ED ~- |7 w 1 1 1 1 5307532 SPACER, TONKER 50
; 2 - | 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| = 144430 - - - - ~ ~ 1 - - 1 - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
S - - - - - RN N A A 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
\ - - | w w w w w 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
} - B - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
w - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
l - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 5301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | C
; - N - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 5301241 WASHER, RAM 42
\ - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41
} - | 1 1 1 1 w 2324711 BALL, STEFL 40
\ - | 1 1 1 1 1 D-D2078-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
} g%;% ng CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209224 DISC, INSULATION 38
1 e . LENGTH [IN] - | 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
\ - - | 1 1 1 1 1 02480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: 3. 0mm 2.05 +0.05 [.081 +.002 IN] |[B-354778-7 [.2830] — : : : : : 0 S05T. RA =
| 2.5mm? 1.90 £0.05 [.075 £.002 INJ 7-354778-9 [.2890] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
} 2. 0mm? 1.76 +0.05 [.0B9 +.002 INJ] |9-354778-4 [.2965] -l 2] 21221212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
} ) 1. 5mm? 1.61 £0.05 [.0B3 £.002 IN] | 354779-8 [.3030] i e [802c WASHER, FLATMA) 32 1
| > - ] ] 1 ] 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 3T
: 1.4mm 1.58 +0.05 [.0B2 +.002 INJ] |1-354779-0 [.3040] — : : : : : o000 SPACER. STRIP GUIDE =
| . 7.0mm¢® 1.46 +0.05 [.057 £.002 IN]J 2-354779-0 [.3090] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY g
} é % _ - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-7 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
1 > - - B -l 201212121212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 07
‘ T~ ~- | 7 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 0B
; - * ~ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
\ — - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) D4
} S - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
\ o - B - -] -] 1 - | £30472-2 STRIPPER 2P
} 2 - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
; i ~ | a ]l a ] a] a4 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
\ g‘* - - - - - ] - | - ] - 5304721 STRIPPER 19
; - _ - 18
| 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
} ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
} | AR 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. [
} g 1?3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR lé
; : IN A BENCH MACHINE. ITEM B3 USED ON BENCH G ONLY. — T : : : : : a0 SPRING. SHEAR =
} LIEME 70 UDED DN BENCH £ DALY - | 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
| 4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1 _ _ T T _ T T 13209217 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 —
} - SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N - 1 1 1 1 1 1 454276~ SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
B /5\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY . N T elel e T LT 19352077 ANVIE -
\ |- — w w w w w 1-240641-6 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARY| 7
| 2 é 6
1 A — ] w 1 1 1 1 1-455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
} 1. - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 “| = N > | 2] 2 ] 7 1 1 8-683453-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
e - | 1 1 1 1 1 4558883 SPACER, CRIMPER D
} - N > 2] 2 |7 1 1 456408-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: i VIEW B ROTATED 180° EéﬁAINING MACHINE GUARD _7 77— 72=71 ] =B | =2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE PLATE (REF)| (REF) ‘ ‘ [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
: |/—\ H QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
Q g DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI[MATL _ H ol R _ FIN -
: ] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ | | |
? - = TOLERMNCES UNESS e —— e g
| § (REFD - > PLC DEC 0.5 [.02 IN] L.LOFTHOUSE F.BACKHURST N Yil=) AMP Tncorporated
| ; N |h @ —— 3 PLC DEC +- CHC - REL R 5 Ve o ml @S
: é o li iNgtESDi{if NAME MAC HENESRE F
‘ : @ > BRKT (REF) e b SIDE FEED_AD-1 APPLICATOR |Hvp_1 appL
1 9166 AMP-0-LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD B I e Pt e Il 0 IV D) |R6° VAN 8S e |TF
| — T —
: AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ; W 21-SEP-08 08:22:11 s024474 . : - - P 4 . OCA5E7C%D5 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRA\/\/ I NG RESTREED 70




